Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Aluchem Group LLC		107/26/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Porocel International LLC	
Street Address:	1 Landy Lane	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45215	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2601265	ACTICAT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)768-8909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5137688901

Email: bill@iplawrambo.com

Correspondent Name: William Rambo

Address Line 1: 414 Walnut St Ste 508
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Rambo
Signature:	/wcr/
Date:	04/07/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0821

900103447

source=porocel name change cert#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0822

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jennifer Brunner, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show a Certificate of Amendment of THE ALUCHEM GROUP, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration No. 1475473, changing its corporate title to: POROCEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC, was filed July 20, 2006. Said Limited Liability Company, POROCEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration No. 1475473, was registered on July 08, 2004, is in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of April, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 200809101840

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0823

**RECORDED: 04/07/2008**